
DMV GTC

Red Bull Ring  - 4318 mtr.
19 - 20 May 2017

Result of Race 1

LEEB Rundstreckentrophy

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Class = 3
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

29 Ales Jirasek (SVK)  1 -- 21 laps --Praga R1 T
Praga Cars

31:37.986 1:29.016 5
Mnichovo Hradiste

21 Max Aschoff (DEU)  2 -- 20 laps --Praga R1 T
Edeka Racing A schoff

31:12.343 1:30.608 8
Kassel

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Class = 7
Started: 3 Classified: 3 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

6 Klaus Horn (DEU)  1 -- 19 laps --Porsche 997 GT3 R
Kurt Ecke Motorsport

30:51.964 1:35.875 8
Landau

75 Thomas Langer (DEU) 7.652 2 7.652Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Highspeed Racing

30:59.616 1:35.914 19
Heilbronn

9 Pablo Briones (CHL)  3 -- 18 laps --Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Kurt Ecke Motorsport

31:49.637 1:40.862 2
Santiago de Chille

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Class = 8
Started: 7 Classified: 7 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

911 Benni Hey (DEU)  1 -- 21 laps --Porsche 991 GT3 R
Schütz Motorsport

31:53.240 1:30.145 17
Meiningen

1 Egon Allgäuer (SUI) 10.919 2 10.919Audi R8 LMS ultra
HCB-Rutronik-Racing

32:04.159 1:30.324 21
Rüthi

67 Mario Plachuta (AUT) 17.610 3 28.529Mercedes AMG GT3
Lechner Racing

32:21.769 1:30.422 20
Wien

7 Lars Pergande (DEU)  4 -- 20 laps --BMW Z4 GT3
Vita4One Racing Team

30:50.144 1:31.251 9
Rösrath

56 Bruno Stucky (CHE) 2.370 5 2.370Mercedes Benz SLS GT3
ANT Team

30:52.514 1:31.314 11
Chésopelloz

469 Alois Rieder (AUT) 29.015 6 31.385Porsche 997 GT3 R
Rieder Racing

31:21.529 1:32.363 14
Stumm

10 Markus Alber (DEU) 5.166 7 36.551Corvette Z.06R GT3
Z:EBRA  Racing

31:26.695 1:31.229 16
Albstadt

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Class = 10
Started: 9 Classified: 8 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

69 Ronny C`Rock (DEU)  1 -- 21 laps --Audi R8 LMS
Land Motorsport

30:42.882 1:26.698 15
Berlin

88 Martin Konrad (AUT) 0.995 2 0.995Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Spirit Racing

30:43.877 1:26.790 15
Linz

2 Tommy Tulpe (DEU) 1:08.306 3 1:09.301Audi R8 LMS
HCB-Rutronik-Racing

31:52.183 1:29.686 14
Remchingen

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:26.601  in lap  6  by nbr. 25 : Antonin Herbeck(Antonin Herbeck) (Pagani Zonda)

Results and lap times : Timekeeping by  :  
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24 Oliver Freymuth (DEU) 7.291 4 1:16.592Renault RS 01
AKF Motorsport

31:59.474 1:29.481 10
Berlin

3 Evi Eizenhammer (DEU) 3.524 5 1:20.116Audi R8 LMS
HCB-Rutronik-Racing

32:02.998 1:30.101 11
Remchingen

55 Dietmar Haggenmüller (DEU)  6 -- 20 laps --Mercedes AMG GT3
Spirit Racing

30:50.458 1:30.739 8
Memmingen

77 Suzanne Weidt (DEU) 34.732 7 34.732Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Spirit Racing

31:25.190 1:31.540 20
Memmingen

28 Oliver Engelhardt (DEU)  8 -- 19 laps --Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo

GIGASPEED Team GetSpeed
30:44.129 1:34.756 14

Reinheim

Nicht gew ertet                    Klassif ikation limit (75% von 21 Rnd) = 15 Rnd

25 Antonin Herbeck (CZE)  DNC -- 8 laps --Pagani Zonda
Rock Robots

12:08.537 1:26.601 6
Prag

# 67   9sec Time Penalty  (nor respect the track limit)
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